
ARRESTS
ARRESTS JUV Totals

CLASS Description Sept/2025 Sept/2024 % CHG YTD 2025 YTD 2024 % CHG Sept/2025 YTD Sept/2025 YTD Sept YTD

CLEAR-065 MONTHLY SUMMARY OF OFFENSES
PERIOD 09/01/2025 Thru 09/30/2025

All offenses that were Attempted or Completed

11002 SEXUAL PENETRATION PENIS/VAGINA -CSC 3RD DE 0 0 0% 0 1 -100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
11003 SEXUAL PENETRATION ORAL/ANAL -CSC lST DEGRE 0 0 0% 1 0 100.0% 0 1 0 0 0 1
13001 NONAGGRAVATED ASSAULT 0 0 0% 3 3 0% 0 2 0 0 0 2
13002 AGGRAVATED/FELONIOUS ASSAULT 0 0 0% 3 7 -57.1% 0 3 0 0 0 3
13003 INTIMIDATION/STALKING 1 0 0% 1 4 -75.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
22001 BURGLARY -FORCED ENTRY 0 0 0% 1 1 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
23003 LARCENY -THEFT FROM BUILDING 0 0 0% 1 2 -50.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
23007 LARCENY -OTHER 0 0 0% 2 1 100.0% 0 1 0 0 0 1
25000 FORGERY/COUNTERFEITING 0 0 0% 1 0 100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
26001 FRAUD -FALSE PRETENSE/SWINDLE/CONFIDENCE G 0 0 0% 3 5 -40.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
26002 FRAUD -CREDIT CARD/AUTOMATIC TELLER MACHINE 0 0 0% 2 1 100.0% 0 1 0 0 0 1
26005 FRAUD -WIRE FRAUD 1 0 0% 1 1 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
26007 FRAUD - IDENTITY THEFT 0 0 0% 1 3 -66.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0
26008 FRAUD - HACKING/COMPUTER INVASION 0 0 0% 1 0 100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
29000 DAMAGE TO PROPERTY 2 0 0% 6 9 -33.3% 1 1 0 0 1 1
30002 RETAIL FRAUD -THEFT 0 0 0% 2 1 100.0% 0 1 0 0 0 1
35001 VIOLATION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACT 0 0 0% 0 1 -100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
52001 WEAPONS OFFENSE- CONCEALED 1 0 0% 1 0 100.0% 1 1 0 0 1 1

Totals for Part A 5 30 -25.00% 2 11 0 0 2 11
26006 FRAUD -BAD CHECKS 0 0 0% 1 0 100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
48000 OBSTRUCTING POLICE 0 0 0% 3 3 0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
50000 OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 1 0% 4 2 100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
53001 DISORDERLY CONDUCT 0 0 0% 3 2 50.0% 0 1 0 0 0 1
53002 PUBLIC PEACE -OTHER 0 0 0% 4 6 -33.3% 0 1 0 0 0 1
54001 HIT and RUN MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT 0 0 0% 1 0 100.0% 0 1 0 0 0 1
54002 OPERATING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF LIQUOR OR 1 0 0% 9 6 50.0% 0 8 0 0 0 8
57001 TRESPASS 0 0 0% 5 10 -50.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
62000 CONSERVATION 0 0 0% 0 3 -100.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
73000 MISCELLANEOUS CRIMINAL OFFENSE 2 2 0% 4 10 -60.0% 0 1 0 0 0 1
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Totals for Part B 4 3 33.33% 34 -19.05% 0 12 0 0 0 12
2800 JUVENILE OFFENSES AND COMPLAINTS 3 0 0% 14 10 40.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
2900 TRAFFIC OFFENSES 26 5 420.0% 92 31 196.8% 1 13 0 0 1 13
3000 WARRANTS 3 2 50.0% 14 10 40.0% 1 9 0 0 1 9
3100 TRAFFIC CRASHES 14 9 55.6% 108 110 -1.8% 0 0 0 0 0 0
3200 SICK / INJURY COMPLAINT 16 22 -27.3% 101 100 1.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
3300 MISCELLANEOUS COMPLAINTS 105 95 10.5% 1037 883 17.4% 0 1 0 0 0 1
3400 WATERCRAFT COMPLAINTS / ACCIDENTS 0 0 0% 8 5 60.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
3500 NON - CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS 113 119 -5.0% 1022 708 44.4% 0 0 0 0 0 0
3700 MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC COMPLAINTS 12 21 -42.9% 229 171 33.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0
3800 ANIMAL COMPLAINTS 1 3 -66.7% 20 12 66.7% 0 0 0 0 0 0
3900 ALARMS 7 10 -30.0% 109 68 60.3% 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Part C 300 286 4.90% 2754 30.65% 2 23 0 0 2 23
4000 HAZARDOUS TRAFFIC CITATIONS / WARNINGS 38 23 65.2% 277 139 99.3% 0 1 0 0 0 1
4100 NON-HAZARDOUS TRAFFIC CITATIONS / WARNINGS 9 5 80.0% 32 41 -22.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
4200 PARKING CITATIONS 4 0 0% 46 1 4500.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
4300 LICENSE / TITLE / REGISTRATION CITATIONS 1 0 0% 17 8 112.5% 0 1 0 0 0 1
4400 WATERCRAFT CITATIONS 2 0 0% 5 0 500.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
4500 MISCELLANEOUS A THROUGH UUUU 0 0 0% 3 1 200.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Part D 54 28 92.86% 380 100.00% 0 2 0 0 0 2
6000 MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES (6000) 2 0 0% 24 0 2400.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0
6100 MISCELLANEOUS ACTIVITIES (6100) 2 0 0% 21 1 2000.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals for Part F 4 45 ####### 0 0 0 0 0 0
Group Crimepart Totals 367 317 15.8% 3243 2381 0.36 4 48 0 0 4 48

Totals for all Groups: 367 317 15.8% 3243 36.2% 4 48 0 0 4 48
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